Page 1 of 13
EH40 Product Manual - Version 2014.10
Last Updated:  10/9/14 - S. Bochnovich
Product Description:
The EH40 Series encompasses 2-way, pilot operated, solenoid valves with a maximum allowable
inlet pressure of 10,000 psi [68.9 MPa].  Both normally open (fail open) and normally closed (fail
closed) configurations are available.  Maximum allowable differential pressure (Pinlet – Poutlet) as
well as minimum required differential pressure depends upon the configuration.  The valve is

Page 2 of 13
Configurations:
Part number breakdown:  EH40-XX-XXXX-XX
Port Sizes:
 04 – 0.250” connection
 08 – 0.500” connection
Coils:
A120 - 120V AC
A240 – 240V AC
A024 – 24V AC
D012 – 12V DC
D024 – 24V DC
D120 - 120V DC
All standard configurations use a 10 watt coil.  The “–XP” option designates a 22 watt
coil for a higher allowable differential pressure.
The standard coils offered are UL listed and CSA certified for hazardous locations NEMA
7/9.   Coil lead lengths are 18”, but longer lengths are available at an additional charge.
The general service option “-GS” coil option complies with NEMA 1, 2, 3, 4, 4x.  It is not
explosion proof.
Options:
 NO- Normally Open
Currently available for AC powered valves only.  The valve closes upon
energizing the coil.
DN – DIN connection on coil
Port Size
Coil
Options (multiple)
Page 3 of 13
The DIN connection is per DIN 43650A/ISO 4400.  The standard coil connection
is ¼-18” NPT per ANSI/ASME B1.20.3.  This is a “Dryseal” NPT thread that does
not require a thread sealant.
 HY - Seal approved for hydrogen service
The valve is helium leak tested at the factory and qualifies for Class 2 sealing.
See section on sealing.
GS – General Service
Coil used has NEMA Type 1, 2, 3, 4, 4x protection only.  Otherwise, the standard
explosion proof coil is NEMA 7 & 9.
OX – Oxy-clean
 Extra processing to remove all oil, microscopic sediment, and particulates.
TC – Tube connection
Valve is supplied with straight fittings attached that allow clamping to ¼” OD
tube using ferrule connection.
XP – 22 watt coil for higher allowable differential pressure
VT – Fluorocarbon (Viton) O-Rings
The standard o-ring is Buna-N, and has a suggested temperature range of -35 to
250° F.  Select the fluorocarbon o-ring option to allow fluid temperatures up to
400°F.
ST – Connections per SAE J1926-1, REV Mar93
ATX – ATEX Coil
Coil is certified for explosive atmospheres in accordance with European
Directive 94/9/EC and standards IEC/EN 60079 (gases) and IEC/EN 61241 (dust).
FL – Built in Filter
Small replaceable filter is inset in the valve body inlet.  This does not handle
large volumes of particulates.